Government of Himachal Pradesh Irrigation and Public Health Department

No.IPH(A)1(A)-1/2007

Dated Shimla-2, the

03-06-2016.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the opening of new Irrigation & Public Health Division at Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra under the administrative control of IPH Circle Nurpur, Distt. Kangra by way of shifting the Sidatha Medium Irrigation Project(SMIP) Division Jawali, Distt. Kangra to Fatehpur, alongwith below mentioned 12 posts of different categories with immediate effect in public interest:-

Sr. No.	Name of post	No. of post 01	
1	Executive Engineer		
2	A.E. to E.E.	01	
3	Superintendent Grade-II	01	
4	Divisional Accountant	01	
5	Head Draughtsman	01	
6	Draughtsman	01	
7.	Jr. Draughtsman	01	
8.	Senior Assistant	02	
9.	Steno Typist	01	
10.	Peon .	02	
	Total	12	

2. The existing two(02) IPH Sub Division(s) namely IPH Sub Divisions Fatehpur and IPH Sub Division Raja ka Talab (who were earlier under IPH Division, Jawali and Nurpur respectively) shall now function under the Administrative Control of Fatehpur Division. The Sub Divisions namely SMIP Sub Division, Jawali and SMIP Sub Division, Guglara (who were earlier under SMIP Division, Jawali) shall now function under the administrative control of IPH Division, Jawali.

3. The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the reorganization of IPH Division(s) namely Nurpur, Jawali, Indora and Fatehpur as under:-

Sr. No	Name of Division/Sub- Division	Existing/Prop osed	Remarks/P roposed changes
1	IPH Division Nurpur	Existing	

-2/

		-2 -		
	1. IPH Sub-Division Nurpur	Existing		
	2. IPH Sub-Division	Existing		······································
	Kotla			
2.	IPH DIVISION Jawali			
	1. IPH Sub Division Jawali	Existing	*5 No. of Panchayats of Fatehpur constituency,	
			which are the part of Bharmar IPH Section (under IPH Sub Divison Jawali) i.e. Gurial, Larth,	
			Dak, Chakbari and Dhasoli are shifted to the IPH Sub Division Raja Ka Talab under IPH Section Rehan.	
	2. IPH Sub Division Nagrota Surian	Existing		
	3. SMIP Sub Division, Jawali	Existing	-	-
	4. SMIP Sub Division, Guglara	Existing	-	-
3.	IPH DIVISION INDORA			
	1.IPH Sub-Division Indora No-I	Existing		
	2. IPH Sub-Division Gangath	Existing		
	3. IPH Sub-Division Badukhar	Existing	*Section Rey is shifted to the newly created IPH Division Fatehpur & shall function under IPH Sub Division Fatehpur.	IPH Section Badukhar and IPH Section Bhogarwan shall remain under IPH Sub Division, Badukhar.

4.	IPH DIVISION Fatehpur	-3-	ated	By way of shifting th SMIP Division
	1 IPH Sub Division,	T-1		Jawali.
	Fatehpur	Existing	IPH Sub Division, Rey is shifted from IPH S/D Badukhar to IPH S/D Fatehpur and other sections already under IPH S/D Fatehpur shall function under the control	
		¢	of IPH S/D	
	2 IPH Sub Division,	Existing	Fatehpur	
			existing Sections i.e. Rehan and Talara, 5 No. of Panchayats of Fatehpur constituency which were the part of Bharmar IPH Section under IPH Sub Division Jawali i.e. Gurial, Larth, Dak, Chakbari and Dhasoli will now be under the administrative control of IPH Section Rehan of	

The above shifting/opening will be subject to completion of all codal formalities procedurely in advance in this regard.

4.

This issues with the prior approval of Finance Department obtained vide their U. O. No. 53582140-Fin-F/2016 dated 13.05.2016.

By Order

1

Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

3-06-2016

Copy forwarded to following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, H.P., Shimla-1.

-4-

- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief(Project), Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra
- 3. All the Chief Engineers in IPH Department, H.P.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers, IPH department, H.P.
- 5. All the Executive Engineers, IPH Department, H.P.
- 6. The Deputy Senior Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 7. The Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Special Secretary (Finance-Exp.) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.
- 9. Guard file.

M. Jakel

(Man Mohan Jassal) Under Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Phone No. 0177-2628482